G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics and one year on
sensors.
C2 Quad Protector Order Guide
C2  Quad / XX / G - H - I - J - K / L
“XX” INPUT TYPE
00 = No input boards (for wire-
less input only)
10 = Four channel 4-20mA ana-
log input board 4
20 = Four channel bridge-type
direct sensor input board 1
“G” DISCRETE RELAY 3
0 = Stardard 2x 5A SPDT relays
1 = Add discrete relay board with
six additional SPDT 5A relays
“H” ANALOG OUTPUT
0 = None
1 = Add four channel 4-20mA
analog output board
“I” MODBUS / WIRELESS 2
0 = None
1 = Add RS-485 / RS-232 MOD-
BUS serial slave interface
2 = Add 900MHz wireless radio
(specify local or remote antenna)
3 = Add 2.4GHz wireless radio
(specify local or remote antenna)
“J” AUDIBLE ALARM
0 = None
1 = Add 100db audible alarm
(NEMA 4x only)
“K” VISUAL ALARM
0 = Standard front panel LEDs
1 = Add Class I Division 2 red
strobe (NEMA 4x only)
2 = Add non-rated strobe (speci-
fy color) (NEMA 4x only)
“L” ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
0 = Standard NEMA 4X
1 = NEMA 7 XP enclosure
2 = Stainless steel enclosure
3 = Fiberglass enclosure
NOTES
Note 1: Bridge-type direct sensor input board can be
configured for 2x bridge and 2x 4-20mA
Note 2: Wireless interface replaces MODBUS
slave port. MODBUS slave port and wireless radio
modem cannot be used simultaneously
Note 3: Relay functions are software programmable
for enhanced flexbility
Note 4: Analog input board can be converted to ac-
cept 0 - 2VDC in place of 4-20mA
Dimensions in Inches
NEMA 4X Wall Mount
3/4"NPFT (4 places)
Mounting Feet
6.25
8.00
13.00
14.25
9.87
NEMA 7 Explosion-Proof
3/4 NPT
10.32
3.178.01
3.15
3.94
0.92
8.92
(Bottom Conduit Entry
Option Shown)
CSA Certified for
Division 2 potentially